negligence or breach of statutory duty) or otherwise howsoever arising by reason of or in connection with this Clause 
7 shall be limited to: 

7.5.1. repair and/or replacement under sub Clauses 7.2 and 7.3 above subject to a maximum liability of twenty five 

per cent (25%) of the value of the relevant Goods or Facilities or two hundred and fifty thousand pounds 
sterling (£250,000), whichever is the higher; and 

7.5.2. where applicable, payment of that proportion of the Contract Price attributable to the period during which the 

Goods and/or Facilities are being repaired or replaced provided such period shall not extend beyond the